
10 12 14 16

−5

0

5

10

Fitted values

R
es

id
ua

ls

Residuals vs Fitted
272

112 214

−3 −2 −1 0 1 2 3

−2

0

2

4

Theoretical Quantiles

S
ta

nd
ar

di
ze

d 
re

si
du

al
s Normal Q−Q

272

112 214

10 12 14 16

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

Fitted values

S
ta

nd
ar

di
ze

d 
re

si
du

al
s Scale−Location

272
112 214

0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04

−4

−2

0

2

4

Leverage

S
ta

nd
ar

di
ze

d 
re

si
du

al
s

Cook’s distance

0.5

Residuals vs Leverage
272

43

141

Residual Diagnostics


